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4
18:55

1645 m
47.501 €

Flach

Irish Stallion Farms EBF Cairn Rouge Stakes
Rennpreis: 47.501 € (28.500 9.500 4.750 2.376 1.425 950)
3YO plus 

PLCPT

1
1645

Box: 11
ML: 15,0

62.1

Lady Anner
4j. b S (Fastnet Rock - Lady Bones)

Trainer: J Harrington
Besitzer: Newtown Anner Stud Farm Lt

S Foley

05.05 Gowran Park 5 62.0 1902 28.500 17,0 S Foley Too Soon To Panic, Empress Josephine, Fr
19.09 Gowran Park 4 58.0 1902 28.475 19,0 S Foley Epona Plays, Etneya, Cerro Bayo
31.08 Roscommon 1 58.0 1451 7.688 1,8 S Foley Darkest Ediyva
09.08 Curragh 2 58.0 1609 6.834 4,2 S Foley Sagrada Familia So Wonderful
25.07 Gowran Park 2 58.0 1609 6.264 17,0 S Foley Sagrada Familia Epona Plays

2
Box: 15
ML: 17,0

62.1

Secret Pulse
4j. b S (Dragon Pulse - Secret Key)

Trainer: G Keane
Besitzer: Dominick Glennane

L F Roche

01.11 Naas 7 58.0 1408 37.017 26,0 James J Doyle With Thanks, Silk Forest, Soul Search
18.10 Naas 4 58.0 1609 27.051 19,0 James J Doyle Parent's Prayer, Best On Stage, Stormy Bell
27.09 Curragh 1 58.0 1609 8.542 5,0 C T Keane Marchetti Salsa
09.09 Cork 2 58.0 1609 6.264 5,5 C T Keane Fictitious Lady Assurance
10.07 Curragh 5 58.0 1609 8.542 34,0 C T Keane Etneya, Never Forgotten, Simply A Breeze

3
Box: 17
ML: 26,0

59.4

Sweet Gardenia
3j. ch S (Showcasing - Penny Royale)

Trainer: J J Murphy
Besitzer: Hewins Hoare Partnership

R C Colgan

02.06 Curragh 10 57.0 1207 30.000 51,0 R C Colgan Sonaiyla, Romantic Proposal, Teresa Mend
23.05 Curragh 11 58.0 1609 232.000 126,0 O J Orr Empress Josephine, Joan Of Arc, No Speak
03.05 Curragh 6 56.0 1408 40.500 51,0 O J Orr No Speak Alexander, Zaffy's Pride, Soul Se
11.10 Curragh 11 59.0 1609 21.356 11,0 R C Colgan Fantasy Lady, Sense Of Style, La Joconde
03.10 Tipperary 1 57.0 1500 25.627 26,0 R C Colgan Vafortino Ontario

4
Box: 5
ML: 8,0

58.1

Acanella
3j. b S (Dansili - Across The Floor)

Trainer: G M Lyons
Besitzer: Juddmonte

C T Keane

03.07 Naas 2 59.0 1408 8.100 4,5 C T Keane Metaphorical Storm Legend
09.05 Leopardstown 8 58.0 1609 30.000 6,0 C T Keane Joan Of Arc, Flirting Bridge, Thinking Of Yo
14.04 Leopardstown 1 58.0 1609 7.200 3,0 C T Keane Bipartisanship Climate

5
Box: 2
ML: 21,0

58.1

Amber Kite
3j. ch S (New Bay - Arctic Passage)

Trainer: G M Lyons
Besitzer: Sean Jones & David Spratt & 

Sam Ewing

26.06 Curragh 12 58.0 1408 60.000 19,0 Sam Ewing Sindhia, Mia Mento, French Rain
11.04 Leopardstown 7 58.0 1408 33.000 41,0 C T Keane Keeper Of Time, Mehnah, Sense Of Style
24.10 Leopardstown 1 57.0 1408 11.675 3,7 C T Keane Sheer Chance Moonhall Girl
18.10 Naas 7 56.0 1408 68.339 19,0 G F Carroll Ecliptical, The Blue Panther, Vafortino
09.09 Cork 2 59.0 1408 17.085 5,0 C T Keane Anna Strada Magnanimous

6
Box: 14
ML: 13,0

58.1

Emaniya
3j. b S (Sea The Stars - Emiyna)

Trainer: D K Weld
Besitzer: H H Aga Khan

O J Orr

08.05 Naas 6 55.0 2012 39.000 9,0 C D Hayes Insinuendo, Thunder Kiss, Willow
28.08 Curragh 8 58.0 1609 37.017 4,0 O J Orr Divinely, Ahandfulofsummers, Ubuntu
08.08 Cork 1 58.0 1609 8.827 6,5 O J Orr Ahandfulofsummers April Showers
19.07 Curragh 5 58.0 1408 9.397 10,0 O J Orr Snowfall, Sister Rosetta, Loch Lein

7
Box: 13
ML: 9,0

58.1

Flirting Bridge
3j. b S (Camelot - Rachevie)

Trainer: H De Bromhead
Besitzer: J Halley & Mrs Ciara Hogan

W J Lee

18.06 Ascot 7 57.0 1603 271.131 51,0 W M Lordan Alcohol Free, Snow Lantern, Mother Earth
09.05 Leopardstown 2 58.0 1609 30.000 51,0 W M Lordan Thinking Of You Joan Of Arc
25.04 Navan 8 58.0 2012 28.500 26,0 W J Lee Rocky Sky, French Fusion, Sacred Rhyme
27.11 Dundalk 1 58.0 1609 7.973 4,0 W J Lee Alice Kitty Spilt Passion
16.10 Leopardstown 3 58.0 1609 9.397 10,0 W J Lee Umneyaat Willow

8
Box: 9
ML: 6,0

58.1

Friendly
3j. ch S (Galileo - Massarra)

Trainer: A P O'Brien
Besitzer: John Magnier & Michael Tabo

E J McNamara

02.07 Bellewstown 1 58.0 1568 8.100 1,5 W M Lordan Golden Lyric Give Her A Squeeze
18.06 Ascot 8 60.0 1609 45.360 17,0 R L Moore Create Belief, Samoot, Messidor
23.05 Curragh 6 58.0 1609 232.000 101,0 W M Lordan Empress Josephine, Joan Of Arc, No Speak
04.05 Gowran Park 2 58.0 1609 8.400 4,0 W M Lordan New York Angel Holly Golightly
24.04 Limerick 2 58.0 1609 8.100 3,0 J A Heffernan Windsor Pass Flagged

9
Box: 10
ML: 13,0

58.1

Holly Golightly
3j. b S (Gleneagles - Cassandra Go)

Trainer: G M Lyons
Besitzer: Trevor C Stewart

G F Carroll

22.05 Curragh 2 60.0 1609 24.000 5,0 C T Keane Magic Carousel Create Belief
04.05 Gowran Park 1 58.0 1609 8.400 15,0 G F Carroll New York Angel Friendly
31.03 Dundalk 3 58.0 1609 7.200 7,5 G F Carroll Golden Lyric Baton Rouge
06.11 Dundalk 5 58.0 1408 7.973 10,0 Sam Ewing Hazel, Joan Of Arc, Zara Mac

10
Box: 7
ML: 15,0

58.1

Let's
3j. b S (Shalaa - Elizabelle)

Trainer: K J Condon
Besitzer: Let's Partnership

N G McCullagh

03.07 Naas 4 59.0 1408 8.100 4,0 W J Lee Storm Legend, Acanella, Metaphorical
26.06 Curragh 11 59.0 1408 60.000 15,0 J M Sheridan Sindhia, Mia Mento, French Rain
18.06 Limerick 1 59.0 1609 8.100 7,5 N G McCullagh Eylara Neptune Rock
22.05 Curragh 7 61.0 1609 24.000 6,5 W J Lee Create Belief, Holly Golightly, Magic Carous
03.05 Curragh 4 61.0 1408 14.100 9,0 W J Lee Pale Iris, Montego Bay, Messidor

11
Box: 16
ML: 5,0

58.1

Mehnah
3j. b S (Frankel - Asheerah)

Trainer: K Prendergast
Besitzer: Shadwell Estate Company Lt

C D Hayes

11.04 Leopardstown 2 58.0 1408 33.000 7,0 C D Hayes Sense Of Style Keeper Of Time
25.09 Dundalk 1 58.0 1408 7.973 9,5 C D Hayes Sister Rosetta Fantasy Lady

12
Box: 1
ML: 13,0

58.1

Neptune Rock
3j. b S (Muhaarar - Silent Thoughts)

Trainer: J P O'Brien
Besitzer: Michael O'Flynn

S M Crosse

18.06 Limerick 2 59.0 1609 8.100 7,0 S M Crosse Eylara Let's
10.06 Leopardstown 1 58.0 1373 9.000 13,0 S M Crosse Spilt Passion Tellthemi'mhere
06.11 Dundalk 8 58.0 1408 7.973 34,0 S M Crosse Hazel, Joan Of Arc, Zara Mac
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Flach

Irish Stallion Farms EBF Cairn Rouge Stakes
Rennpreis: 47.501 € (28.500 9.500 4.750 2.376 1.425 950)
3YO plus 

PLCPT

13
Box: 4
ML: 11,0

58.1

Queen's Speech
3j. ch S (American Pharoah - Paradise Playgirl

Trainer: A P O'Brien
Besitzer: Derrick Smith & Mrs John Ma

M C Hussey

03.05 Curragh 7 56.0 1408 40.500 5,0 R L Moore No Speak Alexander, Zaffy's Pride, Soul Se
02.11 Curragh 1 58.0 1408 9.397 6,5 J A Heffernan Sunniyra Disco Boots

14
Box: 3
ML: 9,0

58.1

Sense Of Style
3j. b S (Zoffany - Attire)

Trainer: J P O'Brien
Besitzer: B V Sangster & Mrs John Ma

D P McDonogh

23.06 Naas 4 58.0 2012 28.500 5,0 D P McDonogh Willow, La Petite Coco, April Showers
23.05 Curragh 8 58.0 1609 232.000 15,0 D P McDonogh Empress Josephine, Joan Of Arc, No Speak
09.05 Leopardstown 6 58.0 1609 30.000 6,0 D P McDonogh Joan Of Arc, Flirting Bridge, Thinking Of Yo
11.04 Leopardstown 3 58.0 1408 33.000 67,0 M A Gallagher Mehnah Keeper Of Time
11.10 Curragh 2 58.0 1609 21.356 8,0 D P McDonogh La Joconde Fantasy Lady

15
Box: 8
ML: 15,0

58.1

Thinking Of You
3j. b S (American Pharoah - Fabulous)

Trainer: J P O'Brien
Besitzer: Michael Tabor & Mrs John Ma

G P Halpin

18.06 Ascot 15 58.0 1609 45.360 51,0 J A Heffernan Create Belief, Samoot, Messidor
23.05 Curragh 9 58.0 1609 232.000 51,0 G P Halpin Empress Josephine, Joan Of Arc, No Speak
09.05 Leopardstown 3 58.0 1609 30.000 41,0 G P Halpin Flirting Bridge Joan Of Arc
25.04 Navan 9 58.0 2012 28.500 13,0 S M Crosse Rocky Sky, French Fusion, Sacred Rhyme
09.10 Newmarket 7 57.0 1408 29.852 4,0 R L Moore Saffron Beach, Thank You Next, Shine For 

16
Box: 12

58.1

Maar
3j. b S (Kingman - Blue Chip)

Trainer: A McGuinness
Besitzer: Phoenix Thoroughbred Limite

Reserve 1

19.06 Down Royal 7 53.0 2080 18.900 17,0 C D Hayes Princesse Mathilde, Soaring Sky, Celtic Cro
22.05 Curragh 12 59.0 1609 24.000 21,0 R P Whelan Create Belief, Holly Golightly, Magic Carous
25.04 Navan 15 58.0 2012 28.500 13,0 R P Whelan Rocky Sky, French Fusion, Sacred Rhyme
10.04 Dundalk 1 58.0 2149 7.200 6,0 R P Whelan Call Me Sweetheart Umneyaat
12.03 Dundalk 4 58.0 1609 6.600 12,0 W M Lordan Diderot, Hamwood Flier, Powerful Aggie

17
Box: 6

58.1

Mother Country
3j. ch S (Dawn Approach - Good Place)

Trainer: W McCreery
Besitzer: Godolphin

Reserve 2

23.06 Naas 1 58.0 1609 8.400 4,0 W J Lee Beagnach Sasta I Siyou Baby
30.05 Navan 5 58.0 2012 11.400 17,0 W J Lee Venice Biennale, White Pepper, Adelisa
16.05 Naas 8 58.0 1609 8.400 17,0 W J Lee Espouse, Frill, Boyne River

Ergebnis: Quoten:


